

AD-48
Ct No.16
12.11.2024
TN

FA 214 of 2022
IA No: CAN 3 of 2023

Sri Rabindra Nath Mondal and others
Vs.
Lakshmikanta Parmanya and others

Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee

....for the appellants

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants points out that the deficit court fees have been deposited previously. As such, the defect in the appeal has been cured. It is further pointed out by learned counsel for the appellants that he has lost contact with his clients since long.
2. It is also fairly submitted that although a conditional order of stay was passed subject to deposit of an amount, due to non-deposit of the same, there is no subsisting stay order now in the appeal. In fact, as last known to the learned Advocate for the appellants, the connected execution case was proceeding.
3. There were also directions on the appellants to prepare paper books, which could not be done for the same reason that the appellants are not contacting his Advocate.
4. Be that as it may, as a last chance to the appellants to prepare and file the requisite number of paper books,

we extend the time for filing such paper books for a period of three weeks from date.

5. The matter shall next be listed on December 11, 2024 under the same heading.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)