

AD-27
Ct No.16
11.12.2024
TN

FA 214 of 2022
IA No: CAN 3 of 2023

Sri Rabindra Nath Mondal and others
Vs.
Lakshmikanta Parmanya and others

Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee,
Mr. Nishal Mallik

....for the appellants

Ms. Kavita Rani

....for the respondents

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that some documents have been inadvertently omitted from the paper book.
2. Accordingly, the appellants shall prepare the requisite number of supplementary paper books incorporating the omitted documents and hand over a copy thereof in advance to the learned Advocate for the respondents before the next returnable date.
3. The appeal shall be listed next under the same heading on December 17, 2024, when the appellants shall file the paper books and the supplementary paper books in court.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)