

17th December,
2024
(AK)
58

F.A. 214 of 2022
IA No: CAN 3 of 2023

Sri Rabindra Nath Mondal and others
Vs.
Lakshmikanta Parmanya and others

Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee
Mr. Vishal Mallik
...for the appellants.

Ms. Kavita Rani
Ms. Krishna Yadav
...for the respondents.

1. The paper books filed in court today by the learned Advocate for the appellants be kept on record.
2. On the prayer of the appellants, the time for filing supplementary paper books is extended till the next hearing date.
3. However, advance copies of the supplementary paper book shall be served on the learned Advocate for the respondents by the learned Advocate for the appellants by tomorrow (18.12.2024).
4. The matter be listed next in the monthly list of January, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Partha Sarathi Sen, J.)