

AD-12
Ct No.16
18.11.2025
TN

FA 214 of 2022
IA No: CAN 3 of 2023
CAN 4 of 2025

Sri Rabindra Nath Mondal and others
Vs.
Lakshmikanta Parmanya and others

Mr. Dyutiman Banerjee

....for the appellants

Ms. Kavita Rani

....for the respondents

1. Learned counsel for the appellants submits candidly that despite best efforts, he has not been able to get instructions from the appellants, his clients.
2. Accordingly, it transpires that the appellants are not interested to proceed with the appeal.
3. Hence, FA 214 of 2022 along with CAN 3 of 2023 and CAN 4 of 2025 are dismissed for non-prosecution without any order as to costs.
4. Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)