

AD-8
Ct No.16
23.03.2026
(SSS)

FA 214 of 2022
with
CAN 5 of 2025
with
CAN 6 of 2025

Sri Rabindra Nath Mondal and Ors.
Vs.
Lakshmikanta Parmanya and Ors.

Mr. Sounak Mondal,
Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Anirban Saha Roy, Adv.
.....For the appellants.

Ms. Kavita Rani, Adv.
...For the respondents.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that although it was previously directed that copies of the applications shall be served on the respondents as well as the appellant no. 11, service has not yet been effected on the appellant no. 11, although the respondents have been served. We also find that the respondents are represented by counsel before us today.

2. On the prayer of the petitioners, the matter is adjourned till March 30, 2026, during which period it is expected that copies of the applications shall be served on the appellant no. 11.

3. A comprehensive affidavit of service in that regard shall be filed by the petitioners on the returnable date.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)